
RECEIVING ORDERS—continued
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1858

1859

1860

1861

*4

1862

1863

1864

1865

1866

1867

1808

1869

1870

Debtor's Kama.

Golly er, John Ridgway ...

Robertson, Annie

Foster, Tom

Bentley, Sam

Stutt, William George ...

Watson, Thomas...

Crowder, William

Jones, Ernest

Baggett, George

Holroyd, Alfred ... .

Ford, Edmund Joseph ...

Green, John Frederick ...

Byass, Henry

Von Beeken, John Henry

' Address.

Fir Tree Farm, Singleborough, Great Hor-
wood, Bucks

Formerly of 38, High-street, but now of 19,
Queen-street, both in Bhyl, Flintshire

74, Castlereagh-street and Feel-street, both
in Barnsley, Yorkshire

Residing and trading at Webster - lane,
Scholes, Cleckheaton, Yorkshire

Now -of Prospect-place, Botany Bay, in the
district of St. James and St. Paul, in the
city and county of Bristol, lately 55, Chap-
lin-road, in the parish of St. George, in the
county of Gloucester

High Longthwaite, near Wigton, Camber-
land

Sycamore House, Matlock Bank, late of the
Star Inn, Matlock Town, both in Derby-
shire

28, Dartmouth-road, Forest Hill, Kent

Woking, in the county of Surrey

161, Pellon-lane, Halifax, Yorkshire

The Lea, Mitcheldean, Herefordshire

Westbourne Villa, Norwich-road, Ipswich ...

Mount Pleasant Farm, Lund, in the East
Biding of the county of York

50, Park-lane, in the city of Leeds, also of
Alexandra House, Alexandra - crescent,
Ilkley, in the county of York

Description.

Farmer and Thrashing
Machine Proprietor

Dressmaker

Shopkeeper, Beer Re-
tailer, and Fishmonger

Joiner

Out of business, lately
Butcher

Cattle Dealer •

Plasterer

Corn Merchant

Builder and Undertaker

Boot and Shoe Maker ...

Farmer

Timber Merchant

Farmer

Eating-house Keeper and
Lodging-house Keeper

Court.

Banbury •

• Bangor t

Barnsley

Bradford

Bristol ... ' ...

Carlisle...

Derby

Greenwich ...

Guildford and
Godalming

Halifax

Hereford

Ipswich

Kingston-upon-
Hull

Leeds

Date of
Filing Petition.

Jane 10, 1897

June 11, 1897

June 12, 1897

June 11, 1897

June 11, 1897

June 11, 1897

June 12, 1897

June 9, 1897

May 15, 1897

June 10, 1897

May 27, 1897

May 27, 1897

May 25, 1897

June 12, 1897

No. of
Matter.

7
of 1897

18
of 1897

3
of 1897

46
of 1897

29
of 1897

18
of 1897

15
of 1897

14.
of 1897

10
of 1897

19
of 1897

8
of 1897

14
of 1897

23
of 1897

36
of 1897

Date of
Receiving Order.

Jane 10, 1897

June 11, 1897

June 12, 1897

Jane 11, 1897

June 11, 1897

June 11, 1897

June 12, 1897

June 9, 1897

June, 12 1897

June 10, 1897

June 12, 1897

June 11, 1897

June 10, 1897

June 12, 1897

No. of
Eeceiving

Order.

7

19

3

16

26

17

15

11

8

19

8

11

20

35

Whether
Debtor's or
Creditor1*
Petition.

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Creditor's...

Debtor's

Creditor's...

Creditor's ...

Creditor's...

Debtor's

Act or Acts of
Bankruptcy proved

In Creditor's
Petition.

Sec. 4-1 (A.), Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1883

Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1883

Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1883

Sec. 4-1 (D.), Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1883
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