RECEIVING ORDERS—continued.										
No. 26	Debtor's Name.	Address.	Description.	Court.	Date of Filing Petition.	No. of Matter.	Date of Receiving Order.	No. of Beceiving Order.	Whether Debtor's or Creditor's Petition.	Act or Acts of Bankruptcy preved in Creditor's Petition.
26862 1857	Collyer, John Ridgway	Fir Tree Farm, Singleborough, Great Horwood, Bucks	Farmer and Thrashing Machine Proprietor	Banbury	June 10, 1897	7 of 1897	June 10, 1897	7	Debtor's	
1858	Robertson, Annie	Formerly of 38, High-street, but now of 19, Queen-street, both in Rhyl, Flintshire	Dressmaker	Bangor	June 11, 1897	18 of 1897	June 11, 1897	19	Debtor's	٠
1859	Foster, Tom	74, Castlereagh-street and Peel-street, both in Barnsley, Yorkshire	Shopkeeper, Beer Re- tailer, and Fishmonger	Barnsley	June 12, 1897	3 of 1897	June 12, 1897	3	Debtor's	
1860	Bentley, Sam	Residing and trading at Webster - lane, Scholes, Cleckheaton, Yorkshire	Joiner	Bradford	June 11, 1897	46 of 1897	June 11, 1897	46	Debtor's	
1861 크	Stutt, William Georgo	Now of Prospect-place, Botany Bay, in the district of St. James and St. Paul, in the city and county of Bristol, lately 55, Chaplin-road, in the parish of St. George, in the county of Gloucester	Out of business, lately Butcher	Bristol	June 11, 1897	29 of 1897	June 11, 1897	26 .	Debtor's	
1862	Watson, Thomas	High Longthwaite, near Wigton, Cumber- land	Cattle Dealer	Carlisle	June 11, 1897	18 of 1897	June 11, 1897	17	Debtor's	
1863	Crowder, William	Sycamore House, Matlock Bank, late of the Star Inn, Matlock Town, both in Derby- shire	Plasterer	Derby	June 12, 1897	15 of 1897	June 12, 1897	15	Debtor's	
1864	Jones, Ernest	28, Dartmouth-road, Forest Hill, Kent	Corn Merchant	Greenwich	June 9, 1897	14 of 1897	June 9, 1897	11	Debtor's	•
1865	Raggett, George	Woking, in the county of Surrey	Builder and Undertaker	Guildford and Godalming	May 15, 1897	10 of 1897	Jane, 12 1897	8 .	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (A.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883
1866	Holroyd, Alfred	161, Pellon-lane, Halifax, Yorkshire	Boot and Shoe Maker	Halifax	June 10, 1897	19 of 1897	June 10, 1897	19	Debtor's	
1867	Ford, Edmund Joseph	The Lea, Mitcheldean, Herefordshire	Farmer	Hereford	May 27, 1897	8 of 1897	June 12, 1897	8	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883
1868	Green, John Frederick	Westbourne Villa, Norwich-road, Ipswich	Timber Merchant	Ipswich	May 27, 1897	14 of 1897	June 11, 1897	11	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883
1869	Byass, Henry	Mount Pleasant Farm, Lund, in the East Riding of the county of York	Farmer	Kingston-upon- Hull	May 25, 1897	23 of 1897	June 10, 1897	20	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (D.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883
1870	Von Reeken, John Henry	50, Park-lane, in the city of Leeds, also of Alexandra House, Alexandra - crescent, Ilkley, in the county of York	Rating-house Keeper and Lodging-house Keeper	Leeds	June 12, 1897	36 of 1897	June 12, 1897	35	Debtor's	

3351